NPS
modular outdoor switch-disconnectors
2  NPS
NPS  3
Index
Introduction......................................................................................... 4
Technology review.............................................................................. 5
NPS technology.............................................................................. 5

Style Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Product review
NPS ordering guide
The guide above shows the specification of: 3 phase NPS, 24 kV,
25 A breaking current (version with standard breaking whips and
epoxy insulators), set of third insulator, hand operating mechanism
type UEKO1A1 with operating rods 2x4m for horizontal installation
on the single wooden pole.
Digits “16”, “17” and “18” are used to define the version of the
selected accessories. There are 999 different options for selecting
accessories. Specific accessories should be selected and noted
according to the selection guide below. If further options are
required please contact your local ABB representative.
Selections Style code Style digit
Sample Actual
NPS switch NPS NPS 1
Rated Maximum Voltage:
1 - 12 kV
2 - 24 kV
3 - 36 kV* 3 2 2
Poles number:
1 - one pole solution
3 - three pole solution
1
3
3
Insulators type:
E - epoxy (this version available up to 24 kV only)
P - porcelain
S - silicon S E 4
Creepage distance solution:
1 - increased
increased means: 740 mm for epoxy insulators - 24 kV, 760 mm for silicon insulators - 24 kV,
1365 mm for silicon insulators - 36 kV;
2 - normal
normal means: 715 mm for silicon insulators - 24 kV, 1205 mm for silicon insulators - 36 kV 1 1 5
Breaking current solution:
F - disconnector without breaking capacity
G - standard breaking whips - up to 16 A (36 kV), up to 25 A (24 kV), up to 40 A (12 kV)
H - K1 breaking whips - up to 50 A (24 kV), up to 80 A (12 kV)
K - K4 breaking chamber - 250 A (24 kV)
L - K5 breaking chamber - 630 A (24 kV) F G 6
NPS equipment installed at the rocking insulator site:
P - self aligning terminal
Q - third insulator set
R - surge arrester
S - current transformer type KOHU
U - flexible dropping set for cable connection
V - bar for line connection to transformer
N - no equipment
P
Q
7
* see remarks on page 20
NPS  17
Product review
NPS ordering guide
Selections Style code Style digit
Sample Actual
NPS equipment installed at the fixed insulator site:
A - bars set for cable connection
B - surge arrester
C - current transformer type KOHU
E - flexible dropping set for cable connection
G-fuse base integrated with NPS for OFCD fuses
N - no equipment A N 8
Hand operating mechanism type for NPS switch L
1 B 9
A - UEKE5A1 type hook stick operation
B - UEKO1A1 type - one hand operation for low end switches
C - UEME3A1 type for all NPS types
D - UEKE3B1 type for all NPS types with rod length regulation device
G - UEMC50L5-24 VDC/21
H - UEMC50H5-24 VDC/21
J - UEMC50L1-24 VDC/1
K - UEMC50H1-24 VDC/1
N - no hand operation mechanism
Earthing switch L
A - �integrated with NPS switch - rocking insulator site - close, open-earthed positions (do not needs
additional operating mechanism)
B - integrated with NPS switch - fixed insulator site (does not need additional operating mechanism)
C - both sides earthing switches (operated with separate operating mechanisms)
N - No earthing switch A N 10
Hand operating mechanism type for earthing switch - rocking insulator side L
B - UEKO1A1 type - one hand operation for low end switches
C - UEME3A1 type for all NPS types
D - UEKE3B1 type for all NPS types with rod length regulation device
N - no hand operation mechanism 1 N 11
Hand operating mechanism type for earthing switch - fixed insulator side L
B - UEKO1A1 type - one hand operating for low end switches
C - UEME3A1 type for all NPS types
D - UEKE3B1 type for all NPS types with rod length regulation device
N - no hand operating mechanism 1 N 12
18  NPS
Product review
NPS ordering guide
Selections Style code Style digit
sample actual
Operating rod L
K - 2 x 4 m for installation up to 9 m above the ground level
L - 3 x 3 m for installation up to 10 m above the ground level
M - 2 x 4 m + 3 m for installation up to 12 m above the ground level
N - without operating rod K K 13
Type of the pole and pole dimmensions at NPS/operating mechanism level
A - concrete pole, rectangular cross-section, dimensions 200 - 235 mm
B - concrete pole, rectangular cross-section, dimensions 210 x 210 - 280 mm
C - concrete pole, rectangular cross-section, dimensions 240 x 240 - 300 mm
D - concrete pole, circular cross-section, dimensions 170 mm to 235 mm
E - concrete pole, circular cross-section, dimensions 220 mm to 270 mm
F - concrete pole, circular cross-section, dimensions 270 mm to 400 mm
G - ZN type
H - BSW type
J - EPV12/12; 13.5/12 or 15/12 types
K - wooden pole
N - other type of supporting structure A K 14
Method of NPS installation under the line:
1 - one pole horizontal installation
2 - one pole vertical installation
3 - two pole horizontal installation
4 - two pole vertical installation
N - not defined 1 1 15
Additional equipment
A - separating insulator in connection rod up to 24 kV if additional
needed.
B - separating insulator in connection rod up to 36 kV if additional
needed..
C - �crossarm set for NPS installation between 2 wooden poles
1900mm if additional needed.
D - �crossarm and fixing arms set for NPS installation on the top
of wooden pole (epoxy and silicon insulators solutions) if
additional needed.
E - �crossarm and fixing arms set for NPS installation on the top
of wooden pole (porcelain insulators solutions) if additional
needed.
G - terminals for copper line connection 16mmkw OJUZLL 1/3.
H - �terminals for aluminum line connection 16 mm2
…2 x 70 mm2 OJUZLL 3/3.
J - �terminals for aluminum line connection 62 mm2 …99 mm2
NPTL24/3.
K - �terminals for aluminum line connection 95 mm2
…240 mm2 OJUZLL 4/3.
L - �terminals for aluminum line connection …99 mm2 and copper
…16 mm2. NPTLA24/3.
M - earthing switch for separate installation if additional needed.
N - self aligning terminal - Ag plated.
Additional equipment dedicated to MV fuses
1 - 	 fuse link OFCD24/6,3 type - 3 pcs.
2 - 	 fuse link OFCD24/16 type - 3 pcs.
3 - 	 fuse link OFCD24/25 type - 3 pcs.
4 - 	 fuse elements - 12 pcs. in one package.
5 - 	 operating rod for fuses installation.
6 - 	 operating rod for UEKO5A1 operation.
7 - 	 operating rod for fuses installation and UEKO5A1 operation.
8 - 	 fuse base for separate installation of for OFCD fuses.
9 - 	� fuse base for separate installation for DIN type fuses 442
mm.
10 - 	fuse base for separate installation for DIN type fuses 537 mm.
11 - 	�tube support for melting fuses acc to Swedish building
standard.
NPS  19
Additional equipment dedicated to motor operating
mechanism
Batteries G2 and G3:
A - 	� UEZGP 17AH-24 V - Battery - 17 AH, 2 PCS -YUA NP17-
12 (YUA ..TYPES) (all UEMC types).

X - 	� UEMZ1276 - door retainer.
Product review
NPS ordering guide
20  NPS
Remarks:
1. �Standard short circuit withstand is 16/40 kA for 24 kV, version with
silicon insulators (increased creepage distance) provides 20/50 kA.
2. �When using 3rd insulator, SAs or CTs it is not possible to use
an integrated earthing switch at the same site of the NPS unit.
In this case, refer to column 14 and select loose installation
earthing switches if necessary.
3. �Fuse bases for separate installation for OFCD type fuses are
available only with epoxy insulators version.
4. �Selection of KOHU CTs electrical parameters should be defined
according to the separate KOHU CT catalogue.
Product review
NPS ordering guide
5. �ABB recommends SAs POLIM D and POLIM K type.
6. �When selecting any style code then just one choice is available
for the specific switch solution. Only the additional equipment
has multi-choice options.
7. �Please note that 36 kV versions have limited versions of additi-
onal equipment such as: earthing switches, different pole
installation methods, SAs, fuses, insulator types. Therefore,
especially when selecting 36 kV versions we recommend dis-
cussion of the required solution with your local ABB
representative.
NPS  21
Product review
NPS ordering guide
Various equipment installed on both sides of 24kV NPS switch
Earthing switch for the
rocking insulator side
Flexible dropping set
for cable connection
equipped with surge
arrester
Third insulator version
Version 250A
Version 25A
Version 630A
Version 50A
Fuse base integrated with
NPS switch (OFCD fuse
links)
Earthing switch
integrated with NPS
switch – rocking
insulator site – close,
open-earthed positions
22  NPS
Product review
NPS ordering guide
Selected accessories
1 2 3
45
6
7
NPS  23
Product review
Service and support
NPS Customer Support
– �for technical enquiries please contact the factory or relevant
local ABB representative (see www.abb.com for contact details),
– �our Feeder Automation Users website features news, FAQs,
discussion board, technical information, product brochures,
software downloads, contact information, instruction manuals,
programming shortcuts, drawings,
– �standard two years warranty.
1. UEKE2/1 | 2. UEKE3A1 | 3. UEKE3B1 | 4. UEKO1A1 | 5. UEKE5A1 | 6. Operating tube support (concrete poles installation) | 7. Operating tube
support (wooden poles installation) | 8. Self-aligning terminal | 9. 10. Separating insulators | 11. Operating lever
Training
– �factory based training: two-day training course designed for
participants to become proficient in application, installation,
operation, maintenance, testing, and commissioning of NPS.
Distribution Automation Strategies
– �ABB can help you achieve your organization’s goals
by analyzing the performance of existing distribution lines
to provide a cost-benefit analysis of the different technologies